ORDINANCE 89-51

TO AMEND THE 1990 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 89-25, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

	Department	Job Title	Type	Grade	Salary
ADI	•	Assistant Director		427	620 050
	Planning	Assistant Director		427	\$30,858
	Planning	Transportation Planner		411	\$23,369
	Planning	Long Range Planner		411	\$23,369
	Planning	Zoning Planner		404	\$18,364
DEI	ETE:				
	Planning	Transportation Plan	ner	427	\$30,918
	Planning	Zoning Planner		418	\$27,379
	Planning	Graphics Planner	(RPT)	404	\$11,158
	Planning	Assistant Planner		404	\$17,772

SECTION II. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section IIB of Ordinance 89-25, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

JOB FAMILY: PROFESSIONAL, ADMINISTRATIVE, TECHNICAL (PAT)

Pay Grade	<u>Classification</u> <u>Type</u>	Range
ADD: 404	Zoning Planner	\$17,279 \$22,215
411	Transportation Planner	\$20,448 \$26,290
411	Long Range Planner	\$20,448 \$26,290
427	Assistant Director	\$25,963 \$33,381
DELETE: 404	Long-Range Planner (RPT)	\$8,639 \$18,596
404	Assistant Planner	\$17,279 \$22,215
418	Zoning Planner	\$22,561 \$29,007
427	Transportation Planner	\$25,963 \$33,381

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages and salaries for the positions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 15 day of November,					
1989.					
Lames C Regeste					
JAMES C. REGESTER, President					
Bloomington Common Council					
ATTEST:					
tamie Williams					
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington					
city (if bloomington					
PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of Nowember 1989.					
Amus Williams					
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk					
City of Bloomington					
SIGNEI and APPROVED by me upon this 10 day of 10 vember, 1989.					

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance eliminates old job titles and replaces them with new jcb titles that reflect the job duties of each position with its relevant grade and corresponding salary within the Planning Department.

Sympterjus:

Quelino (textified)

Personnale

Pedanical

Controll

Fullo